Porsche Club of America, Potomac - The Founders’ Region
o Open Board Meeting
March 23, 2019

;PQT;.QMAC Sheraton Rockville
PSS 3 Research Court, Rockville, MD 20850 301-840-0200
10:00 - 10:30 — Continental Breakfast 10:30 — Open Board Meeting Begins

1) Announcements — President, Mia Walsh
a) Welcome New Members (please stand)
b) Welcome New Leadership
i) Social Chair, Jason Savage
ii) Social Media Coordinator, Bill Schwinn
iii) Volunteer Coordinator — Still Needed cross programs

2) Treasurer’s Report — Treasurer, Stephen Kiraly

3) New Business
a) PCA Potomac Logo Contest
i) PCA Logo History — George Whitmore
b) Model Experts — Motion to Remove

4) Program Chairs —-What’s Coming in 2019
a) AutoCross (Steve Bobbit & Jeff Braun)
b) Club Race (Pat Kaunitz and Donna Amico)
c¢) Community Service (Chip Taylor)
d) Concours (John Truban)
e) Drive & Dine(Glen Havinoviski / Ken Harwood)
f) Drivers’ Education (Bob Mulligan / Susan Kimmitt)
g) Der Vorganger (Glenn Cowan Publisher / Michael Sherman Editor)
h) Historian (George Whitmore / Fred Phelps)
i) Membership (Ed Hahn)
i) Rally (Craig & Linda Davidson)
k) Safety (Tim Kearns); National Safety (Dan Dazzo)
I) Social (Jason Savage / Pat Kaunitz)
m) Social Media (Bill Schwinn)
n) Sponsorships (Scott Bresnahan)
0) Technical Inspection (David DiQuollo / John Vrankovich)
p) Volunteer Coordinator (open)
d) Website (Ron Flax and Ken Harwood)

5) Open Forum
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2019 Leadership Team

Executive Board

President Mia Walsh president@pcapotomac.org
Vice President Gary Baker vicepresident@pcapotomac.org
Treasurer Stephen Kiraly treasurer@ pcapotomac.org
Secretary Ken Larson secretary@pcapotomac.org
Past President David Dean pastpresident@ pcapotomac.org

Program Chairs, Vice Chairs & Coordinators

Autocross Steve Bobbitt & Jeff Braun autocross@pcapotomac.org

Club Race Pat Kaunitz & Donna Amico clubrace@pcapotomac.org
Community Service Chip Taylor Communityservice@pcapotomac.org
Concours John Truban & Gary Sidell concours@ pcapotomac.org

Drive & Dine Glenn Havinoviski & Ken Harwood | driveanddine@pcapotomac.org

Drivers’ Education

Bob Mulligan & Susan Kimmitt

dechair@pcapotomac.org

Der Vorganger Editor

Michael Sherman & Glenn Cowan

dveditor@pcapotomac.org

Der Vorganger Publisher &

Glenn Cowan

dvpublisher@pcapotomac.org

Advertising advertising@pcapotomac.org
Historians George Whitmore & Fred Phelps historian@ pcapotomac.org
Legal Officer Gary Sidell legal@pcapotomac.org
Membership Ed Hahn membership@pcapotomac.org
Rally Craig & Linda Davidson rally@pcapotomac.org

Safety Tim Kearns safety@pcapotomac.org

Social Jason Savage & Pat Kaunitz Social@pcapotomac.org

Social Media Coordinator

Jason Savage & Pat Kaunitz

Social@pcapotomac.org

Sponsorships

Scott Bresnahan

sponsor@pcapotomac.org

Volunteer Coordinator

Bill Schwinn

socialmedia@pcapotomac.org

Webmasters

Ron Flax & Ken Harwood

webmaster@pcapotomac.org

Leadership Volunteers

Track Coordinator

Jay Smith

trackrentals@pcapotomac.org

PorscheFest Coordinator

Michael Kaunitz

mkaunitz@ pcapotomac.org

DE Registrars

Chris Mantzuranis & Diane
Sullenberger

deregistrar@pcapotomac.org

DE Track Registrar

Lara Peirce

trackregistrar@pcapotomac.org

DE Cashier

Roger MclLeod, Jr.

decashier@pcapotomac.org

DE Chief Instructors

Dan Dazzo, Steve Wilson & Don
Mattran

chiefinstructor@pcapotomac.org

DE Instructor Development

Dirk Dekker and Jay Smith

dirk@pcapotomac.org

DE New Driver Ambassador

Michael Kaunitz and Jim Musgrave

driverambassador@pcapotomac.org

DE Tech

David Diguollo, Ken Larson & John
Vrankovich

tech@pcapotomac.org

DE Track Stewards

Tim Kearns, Steve Vetter, Stephen
Kiraly & Michael Handelman

tracksteward@pcapotomac.org

Zone 2 Rep

Rose Ann Novotnak

zone2rep@national.pca.org

National Safety

Dan Dazzo

safety@pca.org




